DB 2015 RANK 29 DB 2014 RANK™

DB 2015 DTF™ (% POINTS) 92.47 DB 2014 OTF™ (% POINTS)

27

92.29

CHANGE IN RANK

CHANGE IN DTF™ (% POINTS) +0

Information on new business density and number of newly created firms with limited liability can be found at Entrepreneurship

Database.

Indicator

Procedures (number)

Time (days)

Cost (% of income per capita)

Paid-in min. capital (% ofincome per capita)

No.

*3

ki

"5

*Takes place simultaneously with another procedure.

Procedure

Register atthe Registrar of Companies and Reserve a
unigue company name

Receive inspection by the local authorities

Pay the license fees

Register with the Social Security Office

Make a company seal

Mauritius

Time to Complete
2 days

4 days on average

1 day, (simultaneous with
procedure 2)

1 day, (simultaneous with
procedure 2)

1 day, (simultaneous with
procedure 2)

5.0

6.0

21

0.0

Sub-Saharan Africa OECD
78
27.3
56.2
95.6

MUR 3.000 as registration fees + MUR 200 for the
certificate of incorporation

no charge

MUR 2,500 (for a general retailer)

no charge

usD 12

-2

A8

48
9.2
34

8.8

**The distance to frontier score shows how far on average an economy is at a point in time from the best performance achieved by
any economy on each Doing Business indicator since 2005 or the third year in which data for the indicator were collected. The
measure is normalized to range between 0 and 100, with 100 representing the frontier. Read more...

***Last year's rankings are adjusted. They are based on 10 topics and reflect data corrections.



