DB 201	15 DTF** (% POINTS) 92.47 DB 2014		OB 2014 DTF** (% POINTS)	92.29	CHANGE IN DTF** (% POINTS)	∗ 0.18
nform Databa		s density and numb	er of newly created firn	ns with limited li	ability can be found at Entreprene	urship
Indicator				Mauritius	Sub-Saharan Africa	OECD
Procedures (number)				5.0	7.8	4.8
Time (days)				6.0	27.3	9.2
Cost (% of income per capita)				2.1	56.2	3.4
Paid-in min. capital (% of income per capita)				0.0	95.6	8.8
No.	Procedure		Time to Comple		Associated Costs	
1	Register at the Registrar of unique company name	Register at the Registrar of Companies and Reserve a 2 days inique company name			MUR 3,000 as registration fees + MUR 200 for the certificate of incorporation	
2	Receive inspection by the	Receive inspection by the local authorities 4 days on a		rage no	no charge	
*3			1 day, (simultal procedure 2)	neous with M	MUR 2,500 (for a general retailer)	
* 4	Register with the Social S	ecurity Office	1 day, (simulta procedure 2)	neous with no	no charge	
* 5	Make a company seal		1 day, (simulta procedure 2)	neous with U	USD 12	
Taker	s place simultaneously	with another proce	edure.			
Lance						

27

CHANGE IN RANK

#-2

29

DB 2015 RANK

DB 2014 RANK***

measure is normalized to range between 0 and 100, with 100 representing the frontier. Read more... ***Last year's rankings are adjusted. They are based on 10 topics and reflect data corrections.

any economy on each Doing Business indicator since 2005 or the third year in which data for the indicator were collected. The